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State Council of Educational Research and Training 

Subject: Five-Day Workshop on Development of Item Bank for Classes 4 and 5 

Details of the Workshop: 

In accordance with the National Curriculum Framework for School Education (NCF-SE) 2023. 
competency and learning outcome-based items are essential for assessing the competencies of learners. 
The development team has already been oriented to create these items, and they have successfully 
developed them for classes I, II, and IIl across various subjects. 

Now, a five-day workshop has been scheduled for the development of the Item Bank for classes !V and 
V. All teachers listed in the attached document are required to develop four worksheets (two for class IV 

and two for class V), with each worksheet containing 10 items. The link for the online orientation and 
distribution of work will be shared with you through the WhatsApp group that was previously created for 
this purpose. 

Mode: Online 
Dates: 5th, 6th, 7th, 8th, and 10th March 2025 

Time: 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Instruetions for Heads of Schools (HoS): 

CIRCULAR 

5. Guar 

Participants: Please refer to the attached list for the names of the participants. 

This is with prior approval from the competent authority. 

All HoS are directed to grant their teachers permission to participate in this time-bound project. 
HoS should ensure that their teachers complete the assigned task within the stipulated timeframe 
and submit the worksheets on 10th March 202s. 
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Name of the 
Teacher 

Manju Gupta 

Jyotsana 

Chetna 

Leena Chauhan 

Anjali kumari 

List ofTenchers for Hindi &English 

Richa Chahal 

Swati 

Jyoti 

Tanya Gulati 

Rajni 
Sheetal Yadav 

Rashmi verma 

Meenakshi 

Priyanka 

Suman Solanki 
Shweta Jain 

NIVEDITA 
Nidhi 

Chanchal Gaur 
Priyanka 
Tewathia 

Neha Tanwar 

Emp.ld. 

20090703 

20201265 

20195533 

20160303 

20211479 

20072756 

20201306 

20196830 

1S16003 

20196907 

20220263 

20195976 

20160792 

20196673 

20195326 

20196589 

20073128 

20195376 

20091776 

20192452 

20160355 

School Name 

SKV Block-13 Geeta Colony 

SkV Adarsh Nagar 

SKV Q BLOCK MANGOL PURI 

Skv Dhakka 

SV Dr. Mukherjee Nagar 

Core Academic Unit 

SKV, No 1, Keshavpuram 

SKV, West Patel Nagar 

SV MANSAROVAR GARDEN 

SKV DIWAN HALL 

SBV, C block Sultanpuri 

Babu Ram sbv bhola nath nagar 

SKV MALVIYA NAGAR 

GSV coed new multan nagar 

GCSV, Sector 17 Dwarka 

SKV No-1,Gandhi Nagar 

SKV NO 2 PALAM VILLAGE 

SKV Chirag Delbi 

SKV no 2 Mandawali 

S.Coed Vidyalaya begumpur MMTC STC colony 

SKV NO 1 SAGARPUR 
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Suggested List of Assistant Teachers for the workshop of Maths/e 
Teacher's Name Employee ID 
Zainab Jahan 

Latesh Sharma 
Shahnawaz Saifi 

Abhilasha 
Sulbha 

Savita 

Mausam Meena 

|Dharamraj Solanki 
Joginder 
Bhardwaj 

Manju Ahuja 
Shubham Singh 

Bhadouriya 
Vandana Nim 

Pooja Bidhuri 
Abhishek Bhati 
Avinash Adwal 

Brij Bhushan 
Sheetal Dagar 

Anil Kumar 
Brij Gopal 

Ashish Malik 

Ravi Kumar 
Meena 

Kush Sharma 
Lalan Kumar 

Mukesh 

Mukesh Thakur 

Neelima 

Radhika 
Shubham Shahi 

Sonia 

Tanveer Zehra 

20194306 
20195138 
20196579 
20201502 
20201078 

20210073 

20231949 

20196194 

20201283 

19950112 

20194273 

20195524 
20160646 
20201237 

20220330 
20231932 

20192779 
19970972 
20231933 

20201211 

20201528 

20211476 

20090423 

20197121 

20040177 

20195337 

20201192 

20231617 

20201487 

20195449 

Name of the School 
SBV Jafrabad 

SKV Timarpur 

Shastri Park, Buland Masjid, SBV 
East of Loni Road, DDA Flats-SKV 

Wazirpur, J.J. Colony-SKV 
|Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya, Shiv Ram 

Park, Nangloi 
Delhi Cantt.-SKV 

Vijay Enclave-SBV 

Shahabad Mohammadpur- SBV 

Mehrauli, No.2- SKV 

Chattarpur, Acharya Tulsi SBV 

SV Aliganj 
Jungpura-S(Co-ed)V 

Chirag Enclave-S(Co-ed)V (Kautilya) 
Tuglakabad Village- SBV 
Molar Band, No.2- SBV 

Kalkaji School of Excellence 
Madanpur Khadar, No. 2- SKV 

Molar Band, No. 3- SBV 
SBV No 1 (UM) Jama Masjid 

SBV Jhandewalan 

R.K. Puram, Sector 2, No.1-SV 
Jaidev Park-SV 

Qutab Road-SBV 

Hastsal, Janta Flats- SBV 
Munirka, Sarvodaya(Co-ed) SSS 
Jagat Pur- SKV(Mahavir Singh) 

Mayur Vihar, Phase II, Pkt.B-SBV 

Mehram Nagar-s(Co-ed)V 
Bharat Nagar-SKV 
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