

1

State Council of Educational Research and Training (An autonomous body under Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110924

F. No. 3/FLN/ECCE/SCERT/2024-25/ 17891-95

Dated:-04-03-25

CIRCULAR

Subject: Five-Day Workshop on Development of Item Bank for Classes 4 and 5

In accordance with the National Curriculum Framework for School Education (NCF-SE) 2023, competency and learning outcome-based items are essential for assessing the competencies of learners. The development team has already been oriented to create these items, and they have successfully developed them for classes I, II, and III across various subjects.

Now, a five-day workshop has been scheduled for the development of the Item Bank for classes IV and V. All teachers listed in the attached document are required to develop four worksheets (two for class IV and two for class V), with each worksheet containing 10 items. The link for the online orientation and distribution of work will be shared with you through the WhatsApp group that was previously created for this purpose.

Details of the Workshop:

- Dates: 5th, 6th, 7th, 8th, and 10th March 2025
- Mode: Online
- Time: 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM
- Participants: Please refer to the attached list for the names of the participants.

Instructions for Heads of Schools (HoS):

- All HoS are directed to grant their teachers permission to participate in this time-bound project.
- HoS should ensure that their teachers complete the assigned task within the stipulated timeframe and submit the worksheets on 10th March 2025.

This is with prior approval from the competent authority.

F. No. 3/FLN/ECCE/SCERT/2024-25/ 17891-95

Copy to:

1. P.S. to Director, Education, DoE

2. P.S.to Director, SCERT

- 3. DDE(Nursery-Primary Branch), DoE
- 4. OS (IT to upload on MIS)
- 5. Guard



JD, SCERT

Dated:-04-03-25

Dr. Nahar Singh JD, SCERT



Ĉ

S.NO	Name of the Teacher	Emp.Id.	School Name
1	Manju Gupta	20090703	SKV Block-13 Geeta Colony
2	Jyotsana	20201265	SkV Adarsh Nagar
3	Chetna	20195533	SKV Q BLOCK MANGOL PURI
4	Leena Chauhan	20160303	Skv Dhakka
5	Anjali kumari	20211479	SV Dr. Mukherjee Nagar
6	Richa Chahal	20072756	Core Academic Unit
7	Swati	20201306	SKV, No 1, Keshavpuram
8	Jyoti	20196830	SKV, West Patel Nagar
9	Tanya Gulati		
		1516003	SV MANSAROVAR GARDEN
10	Rajni	20196907	SKV DIWAN HALL
11	Sheetal Yadav	20220263	SBV, C block Sultanpuri
12	Rashmi verma	20195976	Babu Ram sbv bhola nath nagar
13	Meenakshi	20160792	SKV MALVIYA NAGAR
14	Priyanka	20196673	GSV coed new multan nagar
15	Suman Solanki	20195326	GCSV, Sector 17 Dwarka
16	Shweta Jain	20196589	SKV No-1,Gandhi Nagar
17	NIVEDITA	20073128	SKV NO 2 PALAM VILLAGE
18	Nidhi	20195376	SKV Chirag Delhi
19	Chanchal Gaur	20091776	SKV no 2 Mandawali
20	Priyanka Tewathia	20192452	S.Coed Vidyalaya begumpur MMTC STC colony
21	Neha Tanwai	r 201603	55 SKV NO I SAGARPUR

Suggested List of Assistant Teachers for the workshop of Maths/EVS

Sr. No.	Teacher's Name		stant Teachers for the workshop of Matris/	Cal
1	Zainab Jahan	Employee ID	Name of the School	Sch
2	Latesh Sharma	20194306	SBV Jafrabad	11
3	Shahnawaz Saifi	20195138	SKV Timarpur	12
4	Abhilasha	20196579	Shastri Park, Buland Masjid, SBV	11
5	Sulbha	20201502	East of Loni Road, DDA Flats-SKV	11
	Subria	20201078	Wazirpur, J.J. Colony-SKV	14
6	Savita	20210073	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya, Shiv Ram Park, Nangloi	16
7	Mausam Meena	20231949	Delhi CanttSKV	17
8	Dharamraj Solanki	20196194	Vijay Enclave-SBV	1
9	Joginder	20201283	Shahabad Mohammadpur- SBV	+
	Bhardwaj			1
10	Manju Ahuja	19950112	Mehrauli, No.2- SKV	1
11	Shubham Singh	20194273	Chattarpur, Acharya Tulsi SBV	+-
	Bhadouriya			1
12	Vandana Nim	20195524	SV Aliganj	
13	Pooja Bidhuri	20160646	Jungpura-S(Co-ed)V	
14	Abhishek Bhati	20201237	Chirag Enclave-S(Co-ed)V (Kautilya)	
15	Avinash Adwal	20220330	Tuglakabad Village- SBV	
16	Brij Bhushan	20231932	Molar Band, No.2- SBV	
17	Sheetal Dagar	20192779	Kalkaji School of Excellence	
18	Anil Kumar	19970972	Madanpur Khadar, No. 2- SKV	
19	Brij Gopal	20231933	Molar Band, No. 3- SBV	+
20	Ashish Malik	20201211	SBV No 1 (UM) Jama Masjid	
21	Ravi Kumar Meena	20201528	SBV Jhandewalan	
22	Kush Sharma	20211476	R.K. Puram, Sector 2, No.1-SV	
23	Lalan Kumar	20090423	Jaidev Park-SV	
24	Mukesh	20197121	Qutab Road-SBV	
25	Mukesh Thakur	20040177	Hastsal, Janta Flats- SBV	
26	Neelima	20195337	Munirka, Sarvodaya(Co-ed) SSS	
27	Radhika	20201192	Jagat Pur- SKV(Mahavir Singh)	
28	Shubham Shahi	20231617	Mayur Vihar, Phase II, Pkt.B-SBV	
29	Sonia	20201487	Mehram Nagar-S(Co-ed)V	
30	Tanveer Zehra	20195449	Bharat Nagar-SKV	
		20155445		